impact on the life of component Ratio even if they do not affect the mine design. Changes to the
life of component Ratio are accounted for prospectively.

It may be the case that subsequent phases of stripping will access additional ore and that these
subsequent phases are only possible after the first phase has taken place. Where applicable,
the Group considers this on a mine by mine basis. Generally, the only ore attributed to the
stripping activity asset for the purposes of calculating the life of component Ratio and for the
purposes of amortisation is the ore to be extracted from the originally identified component.

Deferred stripping costs are included in “Mining properties and leases” within property, plant
and equipment or within “Investments in equity accounted units”, as appropriate. Amortisation of
deferred stripping costs is included in net operating costs or in the Group’s share of the results
of its equity accounted units, as appropriate.

Continues Page 53 of 59

Group statement of financial position

As reported at
1 January

2012
US$m

IFRIC 20
restatement

US$m

IFRS 11
restatement

US$m

IAS 19R
restatement

US$m

As restated at
1 January

2012
US$m

Non-current assets
Goodwill 8,187 - 1,371 – 9,558

Intangible assets 7,955 - 87 – 8,042

Property, plant and equipment 64,967 (224) 1,638 – 66,381

Investments in equity accounted units 9,833 (176) (2,109) – 7,548

Inventories 381 - – – 381

Trade and other receivables 2,365 - (323) – 2,042

Deferred tax assets 1,875 60 (74) 3 1,864
Other financial assets (including tax
recoverable and loans to equity
accounted units) 1,996 - 16 – 2,012

  97,559 (340) 606 3 97,828
Current assets

Inventories 5,307 (2) 233 – 5,538

Trade and other receivables 6,058 - 2 – 6,060

Tax recoverable 278 - – – 278
Other financial assets (including loans
to equity accounted units)

585 - 13 – 598

Cash and cash equivalents 9,670 - 92 – 9,762

  21,898 (2) 340 – 22,236
Assets of disposal groups held for sale 88 - – – 88

Total assets 119,545 (342) 946 3 120,152

Current liabilities
Borrowings and other financial liabilities (1,447) - 32 – (1,415)

Trade and other payables (9,381) - (201) – (9,582)

Tax payable (2,651) - (11) – (2,662)
Provisions including post retirement
benefits (1,487) - (10) (6) (1,503)

  (14,966) - (190) (6) (15,162)

Non-current liabilities
Borrowings and other financial liabilities (20,357) - (172) – (20,529)

Trade and other payables (719) - 11 – (708)

Tax payable (382) - (22) – (404)

Deferred tax liabilities (6,210) 33 (123) – (6,300)
Provisions including post retirement
benefits (17,670) - (450) (12) (18,132)

  (45,338) 33 (756) (12) (46,073)
Liabilities of disposal groups held for sale (33) - – – (33)

Total liabilities (60,337) 33 (946) (18) (61,268)

Net assets 59,208 (309) – (15) 58,884

Capital and reserves
Share capital

– Rio Tinto plc 234 – – – 234

– Rio Tinto Limited  5,582 – – – 5,582

Share premium account 4,208 – – – 4,208

Other reserves 14,731 – – 14 14,745
Retained earnings 27,784 (325) – (29) 27,430

Equity attributable to owners
of Rio Tinto 52,539 (325) – (15) 52,199
Attributable to non-controlling interests 6,669 16 – – 6,685

Total equity 59,208 (309) – (15) 58,884

Continues Page 54 of 59

Group Income Statement – restatement of half year
and full year 2012

As reported

Six months to
30 June 2012

US$m

IFRIC 20
restatement

US$m

(a)

IFRS 11
restatement

US$m

IAS 19R
restatement

US$m

(b)

As restated
Six months
to 30 June

2012
US$m

Profit before taxation 6,770 22 (18) (22)  6,752
Taxation (678) (7) 18 7  (660)

Profit for the period 6,092 15  – (15)   6,092

– attributable to non-controlling interests 207 5 – (1) 211
– attributable to owners of

Rio Tinto (Net earnings) 5,885 10 – (14) 5,881

As reported

Year to
31 December

2012
US$m

IFRIC 20
restatement

US$m

(a)

IFRS 11
restatement

US$m

IAS 19R
restatements

US$m

(b)

As restated
Year to

31 December
2012

US$m

Profit/(loss) before taxation (2,568) 33 176 (72)  (2,431)
Taxation (429) (6) (179) 25  (589)

Loss from continuing operations (2,997) 27 (3) (47)  (3,020)
Loss after tax from discontinued
operations (7) – – – (7)

Loss for the year (3,004) 27 (3) (47)  (3,027)

– attributable to non-controlling interests (14) 16 – (1) 1
– attributable to owners of Rio Tinto (Net

earnings) (2,990) 11 (3) (46) (3,028)

(a) The IFRIC 20 restatement impact to net earnings reflects additional capitalisation partly offset by additional

depreciation.

(b) There was a post tax credit within Other Comprehensive income of US$24 million in the six months to 30 June 2012
(31 December 2012: US$61 million) for actuarial gains and losses offsetting the reduced return on assets. The net
impact to Rio Tinto equity of US$10 million in the six months to 30 June 2012 (31 December 2012: US$15 million)
relates to changes in timing of recognition of past service cost under IAS 19R.

Going Concern
After making enquires, the directors have a reasonable expectation that the Group has